# 900276078 01/02/2014

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Partners HealthCare System, Inc.		03/11/2013	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QPID, Inc.	
Street Address:	25 New Chardon Street, Suite 400A	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85438837	QPID

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: Two International Place, 23rd Floor
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-4104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QPID
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Hiebert
Signature:	/Timothy H. Hiebert/
Date:	01/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=QPID Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0687 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Partners HealthCare System, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation located at 50

Staniford Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02114 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the QPID mark and of

U.S. application Serial No. 85438837 filed on October 4, 2011;

WHEREAS, QPID, Inc., formerly named Harzal Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation

located at 25 New Chardon Street, Suite 400A, Boston, Massachusetts 02114 ("Assignee"), wishes to

acquire said mark together with the goodwill of the business with which said mark is used and which

is symbolized by said mark and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said

mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the QPID mark, all registrations of and

applications to register said mark, including U.S. application Serial No. 85438837 filed on October 4,

2011 and any resulting registration, the right to recover for past infringement of said mark, and the

goodwill of the business in connection with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said

mark.

The effective date of this assignment is  $\frac{3}{11}$ .

PARTNERS HEALTHCARE SYSTEM, INC.

RECORDED: 01/02/2014

By: Relate Markell

Name: Rever K. Markell

Title: EUP, CFU? Treasure

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0688**